
Zhejiang Sowell Electric Co., Ltd  

Report No. VOC2020N026 

Company Name Zhejiang Sowell Electric Co., Ltd 

Company Location NO. 688, SIMING MID RD. YIZHOU, NINGBO CITY, CHINA 

 

1. General Information 
Factory Details: 
Tel: 86-574-88090218  
E-mail Address: steenwu@pntech-power.com 
Website: www.pntech-power.com 
Contact Person: Mr. Steen  
Cell Phone: +8613777007566 
Area: 20000 m 
No. of Employees: 360 persons 
Products Manufactured: Electrical wire, Power cable，Special cable，Photovoltaic cable,  PV 
connector. Power inverter.  
Sub-Contractors: N/A  

2. Production Capacity 
       

Item detailed information 

Total plant area 50616 m2 

Number of cable production lines 9 

Electronic crosslinking equipment  1 

Injection machine 10 

Daily production capacity （10 hours） 
Example:  PV cable 4mm2 / 300KM 

PV connector 30000 PCS 

Test equipment 5 

Test room 1 

 

   3．Production Standard 

Products Power Cable PV Cable PV Cable PV Connector PV Cable 

Standard JB/T 10491 EN50618:2014 2 PFG 1169 IEC62852 2 PfG 2642 

Type BYJ H1Z2Z2-K PV1-F PV*** PVENER-V 

Certificate / TUV TUV TUV TUV 
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4．Factory and workshop 
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** Electronic crosslinking equipment that must be used to produce PV cables.  

   

 

 

 ** Test room 
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5．Production process of photovoltaic cable 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: Our company has electron beam radiation crosslinking equipment, and provides processing 
services for other PV cable factory. 

 

 

Raw material:  

Tinned Copper  

125degree irradiation crosslinking low 
smoke halogen-free polyolefin 

Insulation production 100% Insulation Test 

Jacket production 

With Print Cable mark  

Electron beam radiation cross-linking 

QC final check 

Packing and warehousing  
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   6. Solar Project 

      6.1 Amorphous film solar system in Ningbo 

 

     6.2 Color steel tile roof solar system 
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6.3 Cement roof photovoltaic system 

 

     6.4 Desert surface PV system 
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7. Certification  
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SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL 
 
 
 
 
 

Customer: 
 
 
 
 
 

Description: 
 
 

TUV CERTIFIED SOLAR CABLE 

EN50618 H1Z2Z2-K 
 
 
 

Edition: 
A0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Customer Approve 

 
Checked By 

 
Made By 

  Steen Wu 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

     Tel: 86-574-88090218 Email: sales@pntech-power.com 

      Add: No.688, Siming Mid Road, Yinzhou District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China
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TÜV CERTIFIED SOLAR CABLE 

EN50618 H1Z2Z2-K 1.5mm2-240mm2 
 
1.Application 

 

 
  The PV-H1 Solar Cable is used for cabling solar modules or solar system. 
 

 
2.Cable design 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.Conductor: fine wire strands of tinned copper wires, according IEC 60228, Class 5 
2.Insulation: halogen free PE, electron beam cross-linked, colour: black  
3.Outer jacket: halogen free and flame retardant XLPE, electron beam cross-linked 

resistance against water, UV resistant, colour:  black or red 
 
3.Temperature range 

 
Max. temperature at conductor -40℃ up to +120℃ 

Temperature range -40℃ up to +90℃ (min.25 years) 
 
4.Electrical characteristics 

 

 
Nominal voltage U0/U  AC 1000V, DC 1500V  
Mat. DC voltage 1800V (conductor-conductor, 

Non-earthed system, circuit not under load) AC-
test-voltage 6.5KV 
Min. Surface resistance of sheath 109Ώ 
Other tests according EN 50618 
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TÜV CERTIFIED SOLAR CABLE 

EN50618 H1Z2Z2-K 

 

5.Mechanical Characteristics  
 

Min. bending radius 5 x cable diameter 
Tensile strength and elongation according EN 60811-1-1 
Cold bending according EN 60811-1-4 
Thermal endurance properties according EN60216-2 

 
6. Environmental characteristics 

 

 
Halogen free according 50525-1 Annex B 
Ozone resistance according EN 50396 
UV resistance according HD 605/A1 
Flame characteristics according IEC 60332-1-2 

 
7. Product Description  

 

Part no. 

No. cores x Conduct No. and dia. Outer Ø Conductor dc res. Min. insulation resistance (MΩ.km)

cross-sec. mm² N/mm Approxi. 
mm

≤Ω/km at 20℃ at 90℃ 

PV-H1-15 1X1,5 30/0.25 4.8±0.2 13.7 860.00  0.86  
PV-H1-25 1X2,5 49/0.25 5.3±0.2 8.21 690.00  0.69  
PV-H1-40 1X4 56/0.285 5.6±0.2 5.09 580.00  0.58  
PV-H1-60 1X6 84/0.285 6.1±0.2 3.39 500.00  0.50  

PV-H1-100 1X10 80/0.40 7.3±0.2 1.95 420.00  0.42  
PV-H1-160 1X16 126/0.40 9.3±0.2 1.24 340.00  0.34  
PV-H1-250 1X25 196/0.40 11.2±0.2 0.795 340.00  0.34  

       

Part no. 

No. cores x Conduct No. and dia.
Outer Ø 

Conductor dc 
resistance

Min. insulation resistance (MΩ.km)

cross-sec. mm² N/mm app. mm ≤Ω/km at 20℃ at 90℃ 

PV-H1-350 1X35 273/0.40 12.6±0.2 0.565 290.00  0.29  
PV-H1-500 1X50 378/0.40 13.2±0.2 0.393 270.00  0.27  
PV-H1-700 1X70 360/0.50 14.6±0.2 0.277 250.00  0.25  
PV-H1-950 1X95 480/0.50 16.3±0.2 0.21 220.00  0.22  
PV-H1-1200 1X120 600/0.50 18.2±0.2 0.164 210.00  0.21  
PV-H1-1500 1X150 740/0.50 19.8±0.2 0.132 210.00  0.21  
PV-H1-1850 1X185 940/0.50 22.5±0.2 0.108 200.00  0.20  
PV-H1-2400 1X240 1220/0.5 25.2±0.2 0.0817 200.00  0.20  
Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice. 

 
8.Marking 

        PV CABLE EN50618 H1Z2Z2-K   1X ** mm2   DC  1500V   DO NOT DISCONNECT UNDER LOAD 

9.Industry Standards 
         EN 50618:2014                                                          
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TÜV CERTIFIED SOLAR CABLE 

 2 PfG 2642 PVENER-V 

 
5.Mechanical Characteristics  

 
Min. bending radius 5 x cable diameter 
Tensile strength and elongation according EN 60811-501 
Cold impact test according EN 60811-1-4 
Thermal endurance properties according EN60216-2 

 
6. Environmental characteristics 

 

 
Halogen free according 50525-1 Annex B 
Ozone resistance according EN 50396 
UV resistance according EN50289-4-17 
Flame characteristics according IEC 60332-1-2 

 
7. Product Description  

 

Part no. 

No. cores x Conduct No. and dia. Outer Ø Conductor dc res. Min. insulation resistance (MΩ.km)

cross-sec. mm² N/mm Approxi. 
mm

≤Ω/km at 20℃ at 90℃ 

PV-H1-40 1X4 56/0.285 5.6±0.2 5.09 580.00  0.580  
PV-H1-60 1X6 84/0.285 6.1±0.2 3.39 500.00  0.500 

PV-H1-100 1X10 80/0.40 7.3±0.2 1.95 489.00  0.489 
PV-H1-160 1X16 126/0.40 9.3±0.2 1.24 395.00  0.395  
PV-H1-250 1X25 196/0.40 11.2±0.2 0.795 393.00  0.393 

       

Part no. 

No. cores x Conduct No. and dia.
Outer Ø 

Conductor dc 
resistance

Min. insulation resistance (MΩ.km)

cross-sec. mm² N/mm app. mm ≤Ω/km at 20℃ at 90℃ 

PV-H1-350 1X35 273/0.40 12.6±0.2 0.565 335.00  0.335  
PV-H1-500 1X50 378/0.40 13.2±0.2 0.393 314.00  0.314 
PV-H1-700 1X70 360/0.50 14.6±0.2 0.277 291.00  0.291 
PV-H1-950 1X95 480/0.50 16.3±0.2 0.21 258.00  0.258  
PV-H1-1200 1X120 600/0.50 18.2±0.2 0.164 249.00  0.249 
PV-H1-1500 1X150 740/0.50 19.8±0.2 0.132 268.00  0.268  
PV-H1-1850 1X185 940/0.50 22.5±0.2 0.108 260.00  0.260  
PV-H1-2400 1X240 1220/0.5 25.2±0.2 0.0817 249.00  0.249 
Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice. 

 
8.Marking 

        PV CABLE 2PfG 2642 PV1500DC-AL 1X ** mm2 DC 1500V DO NOT DISCONNECT UNDER LOAD PVENER-V1  
  

9.Industry Standards 

2PfG 2642 
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Collection account and instructions 
 

 

USD account (NO.1): For SOWELL PI 

BENEFICIARY BANK: BANK OF NINGBO 

SWIFT BIC：BKNBCN2N 

BENEFICIARY ACCOUNT: 53182025000000849 
BENEFICIARY NAME: ZHEJIANG SOWELL ELECTRIC CO., LTD

USD account (NO.2) For PNTECH PI 

BENEFICIARY BANK:  PING AN BANK CO., LTD 

(SWIFT BIC：SZDBCNBS ) 

BENEFICIARY  ACCOUNT：11014513593004 

BENEFICIARY NAME:  NINGBO PNTECH NEW ENERGY CO., LTD 

BENEFCIARY ADDRESS: NO.31 HUANZHEN NORTH ROAD JIANGSHAN YINZHOU NINGBO ZHEJIANG CHINA 

RMB account: For China YUAN PI 

BENEFICIARY BANK (RMB): 平安银行宁波市分行营业部 

BENEFICIARY  ACCOUNT：6230580000035867873 

BENEFICIARY  NAME:  巫卫平 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 


